
 

 

 

 

 

TEZPUR UNIVERSITY 
ACADEMIC CALENDAR 

SPRING SEMESTER: JANUARY – JUNE  2025 

 
Dates (Days) Event(s) 

Dec 31, 2024 (Tue) Offered courses submission by the departments/Centers. 

Jan 2 (Thu) Activating SBI Collect payment Gateway for online fee payment. 

Jan 16 (Thu) Last date of admission to Spring Semester (including Hostel 

admission) by paying prescribed enrollment fees (without late fine) 

Jan 16 (Thu) Course registration after admission 

Jan 16 (Thu) to Feb 17(Mon) Course registration and downloadable provision 

Jan 17 (Fri) Starting of classes  

Jan 17 (Fri) ‘Silpi Divas’, in remembrance of Rupkonwar Jyoti Prasad Agarwala 

Jan 27 (Mon) Last date of submission of grades after conversion of ‘I’ grade of the 

last semester end examinations (“I” grade exams of the last semester 

end examination may be held on any dates before this last date based 

on mutual consent of the student and the faculty). 

Jan 29 (Wed) Last date for addition/deletion conversion of Course registration 

Jan 28 (Tue) Last date for payment of enrolment fee (with late fine) SBI Collect 

payment Gateway for online fee payment closes.  

Feb 18 (Tue) Last date for completion of Sessional Test -I 

Feb 20(Thu)- Feb 22 (Sat) Annual Meet of the University 

Mar 20 (Thu) – Mar 29 (Sat) Mid Semester Examination (Open Elective examination will be held 

on 15th March) 

Mar 31 (Mon) Addition/Deletion of course registration 

Apr 16 (Wed) – Apr 20 (Sun) Academic recess for students  

Apr 10(Thu) to Apr 30(Wed) Examination Form fillup by the student in SAMARTH portal. 

Apr 30 (Wed) Last date for completion of Sessional Test -II 

May 05 (Mon) - May 09 (Fri) Collection of students’ feedbacks 

May 19 (Mon) – May 31 (Sat) End Semester Examination (Open Elective examination will be held 

on May 20) 

May 27 (Tue) Academic Council Meeting 

June 10 (Tue) Last date of submission of grades (online/ offline) by the departments/ 

Centres to the Controller of Examinations for outgoing students. 

June 20 (Fri) ‘Rabha Divas’ in remembrance of Kalaguru Bishnu Prasad Rabha. 

June 23 (Mon) Last date of submission of grades (online/ offline) by the departments/ 

Centres to the Controller of Examinations for continuing students. 

June 01 (Sun) – July 27 (Sun) Summer recess for students.  

June 13 (Fri) Declaration of result of Spring Semester Examinations of the outgoing 

students. 

June 27 (Fri) Declaration of result of Spring Semester Examinations of the 

continuing students. 

June 10 (Tue)- July 20 (Sun) Summer recess for faculty (any 30 days period within this window) 
 

 

Total teaching weeks: 15 (excluding 21 examination days) annual meet and holidays. 

 

Autumn Semester 2024 begins on July 29 (Mon) 

 

           

          


